
General $3,369,355
Capital Outlay $1,427,279
Special Education $370,095

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.336
Owner Occupied $2.990
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.188
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.619
Capital Outlay $1.270

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$6,397,592
$889,987

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$7,287,579Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $169,678,363
Owner Occupied $754,809,582
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $223,560,107

Total $1,148,048,052

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.3
36.2%

92.3

$59,743Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

15.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 939.882
9-12 410.436

976.592
429.972

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 1,350.318 1,406.564

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 1,418

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 133

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 16.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 12.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.0%

96

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 165

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 1,418

Educational Funds $10,851

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 1,431.08

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

56

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.8
19.9
19.8

21.6
20.9

240

2024-2025 Profile of West Central 49-7

Home County: Minnehaha

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

705 E 2nd St, Hartford, SD 57033-0730

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $73,567

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $783,425
Capital Projects $2,558,226

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $7,042,865
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$1,885,944
$114,459

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $2,810
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $582,929

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $4,901,305
County $50,968

State $7,270,255
Federal $306,620
Total $12,529,147

$2,873,071
$0
$0

$90,401

$1,754,070
$0

$889,987
$347,832

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,963,472 $2,991,889

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$83,303

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$1,260,833
$1,250,910

$565,322
$0

$56,259
$0

$133,301
$0
$0
$0

$1,227,311
$90,846

$619,028
$159,383

$120,304
$0

$777,460
$53,541

$88,816

$342,790

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$321,641 $14,435 $0
$0 $1,131,838 $0

$1,835,927 $119,078 $0

Salary Property Other
$6,105,855

$90,009
$0

$1,202,891
$1,031,103

$237,318
$0

$606,795
$345,839
$435,893

$53,779
$0
$0

$310,696

$1,376,996
$22,469

$0
$255,234
$206,800

$43,753
$0

$154,198
$73,000

$109,965
$6,468

$0
$0

$37,228

$539,728
$45

$0
$367,598

$98,875
$36,617

$178,968
$778,929
$160,448

$37,005
$13,681

$2,810
$0

$144,669

$1,169,658
$1,936

$0
$99,925
$12,857

$3,216
$177,578
$150,653

$91,871
$472,064

$9,375
$0
$0

$172,869

$79,363
$0
$0

$7,273
$0

$14,435
$3,333,519

$108,932
$124,262

$0
$0
$0
$0

$6,581

$0
$0
$0

$3,199
$60,658

$737
$0

$155,498
$23,506
$22,557

$0
$0

$2,010,736
$1,734

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

West Central 49-7

Other Enterprise

$0

$1,018,221 $1,077,484

$12,863,237 $3,115,859 $2,899,118Total Expenditures

$10,420,177 $2,286,111 $2,359,373 $2,362,001 $3,674,364 $2,278,626


